Industrial Components
Internal gear pumps
 DHPS2
2
Internal gear pump
Type DHPS2 with constant displacement volume
Characteristics
•	 �Internal gear pump with axial and radial

025 82 144,5
Pump with SAE-A-2-hole flange and splined shaft
Order example: DHPS2 - _ _ _RB04-1X
Pump with SAE-A-2-hole flange and cylindrical shaft
Order example: DHPS2 - _ _ _RA04-1X S111
Pump with oldham coupling
Order example: DHPS2 - _ _ _LD34-1X
rotation direction
rotation direction
rotation direction
4
4
Dimensions DHPS2
Pump with cylindrical shaft
Order example: DHPS2 - _ _ _RA34-1X
Provide M8 DIN 912 fastening screws with DIN 433 plain washer,
tightening torque M=25+5 Nm
Size a b c
005 43 82,5 72
006 44 84,5 74
008 45,5 87,5 77
011 48,5 93,5 83
013 51 98,5 88
016 53,5 103,5 93
019 57 110,5 100
022 60 116,5 106
025 63 122,5 112
Size a b
005 62 101,5
006 63 103,5
008 64,5 106,5
011 67,5 112,5
013 70 117,5
016 72,5 122,5
019 76 129,5
022 79 135,5
025 82 141,5
SAE-B flange on request
Pump with SAE-A-2-hole flange and cylindrical shaft
Order example: DHPS2 - _ _ _RA04-1X
rotation direction
rotation direction
4 5
5
Size a b
011 60,5 105,5
013 63 110,5
016 65,5 115,5
019 69 122,5
022 72 128,5
Dimensions DHPS2
Pump with adaption, bold pattern of former Eckerle IPF 3 pumps
Order example: DHPS2 - ___LD34-1X S112
Double pump with SAE-2-hole flange and cylindrical shaft
Order example: �DHPS2 - ___RK04-1X S111 und DHPS2 - ___RK34-1X S111
Size a b c d
005 62 100 43 85,5
006 63 102 44 87,5
008 64,5 105 45,5 90,5
011 67,5 111 48,5 96,5
013 70 116 51 101,5
016 72,5 121 53,5 106,5
019 76 128 57 113,5
022 79 134 60 119,5
025 82 140 63 125,5
rotation direction
rotation direction

Notes
Intake and outlet connections
Ordering code DHPS2
Special version number
For example: S111 light industrial version
Revision code
1st number: Change of mounting dimensions
2nd number: Change of pump with same mounting dimensions
Intake and outlet connection
4: Square flanged connection
in accordance with DIN 3901/3902
– other connections on request –
Fastening flange
0: SAE-A-2-hole centring collar Ø 82,55
2: SAE-B-2-hole centring collar Ø 101,6
3: Direct fixture
– other flanges on request –
Shaft end
A: Cylindrical
B: SAE gear
D: �Two-flange engagement
(spigot = add-on facility for additional pumps
to create multiple-flow pumps)
Rotation direction
R: Clockwise | L: Anticlockwise
Rated size
Three digits
Overall size
Type
S: Segmental pump
Dorninger Hytronics internal gear pump
K: Cylindrical with spigot
L: SAE gear with spigot
N: �Two-flange engagement with spigot
NG 005–016 NG 019–025 NG 006–025
DHP S 2 011 R A 3 4 10 S111
Thread depth M6 and M8 = 12 mm
All dimensions stated in mm
– other connections on request –
Intake and outlet connections
Intake connection Outlet connection
Order example: DHPS2 - 005 LD34 - 1X
Dorninger Hytronics GmbH
Betriebsstraße 18
4210 Unterweitersdorf
Austria
Segmental pump overall size 2 with 5.4 cm3/rev., anti-clockwise rotation, two-flange engagement, direct fixture, square flange connection,